Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: June 15, 2010

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

New Hires and Regular Employees

Brant, Joni
Ellison, Bruce
Fischer, Lindy
Haro, Marlen
Monroe, Tracy
Ostrovsky, Jose
Soliven, Rogelio*

Promotion
Bartzi, Craig

Leave of Absence
Dortzbach Hudlin, Linda
Ganapathy, Ambika
Glick, Elisha

FISCAL IMPACT:

FUNDING SOURCE:

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation

Asst. to Hearing Impaired — Diablo View MS

Food Service Asst. I — Pleasant Hill El
Community Service Asst. — Bel Air El
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Custodian PM — Shadelands/Sunrise

From: Carpenter - M & O
To: Senior Trades Leadworker -M&O

School Bus Driver — Transportation
Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS — Northgate HS
Intermediate Acct. Clerk — Fiscal Svcs.

NA

NA

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve actions as recommended.

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

04/16/10
05/10/10
04/16/10
06/02/10
04/05/10
05/10/10
06/02/10

07/01/10

08/25/10
05/12/10
06/03/10

Assistant Superintendent Superintendent

Attachments: None




Retirement
Bevill, Aubery
Brands, Patricia
Brautigam, Mary
Cosentino, Phyllis
Ellsmore, Sandra
Hansen, Ronald
Hull, Linda
Mattingly, Teresa
Perrin, Randy

Resignation
Andrews, Rizalyn

Armijo, Ada
Bettles, Patricia
Cruz Gomez, Alma
Day, Michele
Hankins, Lionel
Webb, Latoya **

*From Lay-off
*From Leave

Custodian PM — Northgate HS

Career College Advisor — Northgate HS

Senior Secretary — Pleasant Hill Ed. Ctr.

Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS —Ygnacio Valley El
Secretary — CARES After School Program
Carpenter — Maintenance and Operations

Senior School Office Manager — Diablo View MS
Spec. Educ. Asst. I/CLS — Pleasant Hill El
Painter - Maintenance and Operations

Instr. Asst.Comp. — Woodside Elem

Food Service Prod. Instructor — Central Kitchen
School Office Manager — Holbrook El
Community Service Asst. — Pleasant Hill MS
Food Service Asst. I —Valley View MS

EXB School Bus Driver — Transportation
Special Educ. Asst. II/CLS — Alliance

07/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10
07/01/10

05/27/10
05/04/10
05/14/10
04/16/10
05/03/10
04/15/10
05/10/10




