

Agenda Item No:

Superintendent

Meeting Date: June 15, 2010

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

Solving Recommen	ucu changes in status of the following classified	employees
New Hires and Regular E	mplovees	
Brant, Joni	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	04/16/10
Ellison, Bruce	Asst. to Hearing Impaired – Diablo View MS	05/10/10
Fischer, Lindy	Food Service Asst. I – Pleasant Hill El	04/16/10
Haro, Marlen	Community Service Asst. – Bel Air El	06/02/10
Monroe, Tracy	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	04/05/10
Ostrovsky, Jose	EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	05/10/10
Soliven, Rogelio*	Custodian PM – Shadelands/Sunrise	06/02/10
Promotion		
Bartzi, Craig	From: Carpenter – M & O	
	To: Senior Trades Leadworker –M&O	07/01/10
Leave of Absence		
Dortzbach Hudlin, Linda	School Bus Driver – Transportation	08/25/10
Ganapathy, Ambika	Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS – Northgate HS	05/12/10
Glick, Elisha	Intermediate Acct. Clerk – Fiscal Svcs.	06/03/10
FISCAL IMPACT:	NA	
FUNDING SOURCE:	NA	
RECOMMENDED ACTIO	ON: Approve actions as recommended.	

Assistant Superintendent

Attachments: None

Custodian PM – Northgate HS	07/01/10
Career College Advisor – Northgate HS	07/01/10
Senior Secretary – Pleasant Hill Ed. Ctr.	07/01/10
Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS - Ygnacio Valley El	07/01/10
Secretary – CARES After School Program	07/01/10
Carpenter – Maintenance and Operations	07/01/10
Senior School Office Manager – Diablo View MS	07/01/10
Spec. Educ. Asst. I/CLS – Pleasant Hill El	07/01/10
Painter - Maintenance and Operations	
Ingto Aget Comp Woodside Flow	05/27/10
•	05/27/10
	05/04/10
School Office Manager – Holbrook El	05/14/10
Community Service Asst. – Pleasant Hill MS	04/16/10
Food Service Asst. I – Valley View MS	05/03/10
EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation	04/15/10
Special Educ. Asst. II/CLS – Alliance	05/10/10
	Career College Advisor – Northgate HS Senior Secretary – Pleasant Hill Ed. Ctr. Special Educ. Asst. I/CLS – Ygnacio Valley El Secretary – CARES After School Program Carpenter – Maintenance and Operations Senior School Office Manager – Diablo View MS Spec. Educ. Asst. I/CLS – Pleasant Hill El Painter - Maintenance and Operations Instr. Asst.Comp. – Woodside Elem Food Service Prod. Instructor – Central Kitchen School Office Manager – Holbrook El Community Service Asst. – Pleasant Hill MS Food Service Asst. I – Valley View MS EXB School Bus Driver – Transportation

^{*}From Lay-off **From Leave